Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

06-08-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party	
A. Name of conveying party: Andrew David SILBER	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: MITUTOYO CORPORATION 20-1, SAKADO 1-CHOME, TAKATSU-KU, KAWASAKI, KANAGAWA-KEN 213, JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
8. Execution Date: <u>May 28, 2001</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: May 29, 2001
Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
lame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 119436)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortation provided in the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 21,075 Stophen J. Reg. Registration No. 34,463	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: May 30, 2001 s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	Yes No

PATENT REEL: 011860 FRAME: 0323

		WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT	
		(1) Andrew David SILBER (5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)(6)	
	of inventor(s)	(3)(7)	
		(4) (8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and here does assign, transfer and set over to	ble
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Mitutoyo Corporation	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 20-1, Sakado 1-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki Kanagawa-ken 213, JAPAN	
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs successors, assigns and le representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, n provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file fore applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Lett Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexaminate certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known and the countries on the invention of the countries on the invention of the countries of the countries on the invention of the countries of the co	d ir on- ling eigr ers tior
(11)	Identification.	(11) SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONSTRUCTING AN IMAGE HAVING AN	
	such as Title, Case	EXTENDED DEPTH OF FIELD	
	Number or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No106538).	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States	s of
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	America (12) on May 29, 2001	
	Application		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number	—
	applications	filed Msy 30, 2001	
decla obtain conne valid issue cove exec	tion and also to execute sary. 2) The undersigned red concerning any appaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned ection with claims or production with claims or produced any and all grants resunants that he has (they uted, and will not execute 6) The undersigned tification which may be respected.	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may de agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may oblication or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible forward with such interference. agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary visions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements of the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s). The United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and other issuing authorities hereby authorize(s) and request(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and here of have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) the term of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any function of the patents of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any functions of the contraction of this document.	be in y in s. s to reby no nite
	In witness whereof,	executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Name of Inventor <u>Andrew Daviel Silber</u> (SE	EAL
Date	05/28/01		ΞAL
Date	e	(S	ΞAi
Dat	e	Name of Inventor	ΞΑΙ
	e	Name of inventor	EΑ
		Name of Inventor	utsi
		ould preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the 0.5.A. (b) a 5.5. (c) a 5.5. (d) a 5.5. (e) a 5.5. (e	
Da	te $3/29/01$	Witness	
	te	Witness PATENT	
		IAILII	

RECORDED: 05/30/2001

REEL: 011860 FRAME: 0324